

Physical Address: 357 4<sup>th</sup> Ave, Malachan Indian Reserve, Youbou, BC, V0R 3E1 Mailing address: P.O. Box 340, Port Alberni, BC, V9Y 7M8 Ph: 250-745-3333

## Ditidaht Public Works Department in collaboration with Emergency Services Job Opportunity – Term Labourers (3-4 months)

The labourer reports to the Public Works Manager & Emergency Services Coordinator, providing Community Cleanup services with an opportunity to follow-up with a FireSmart project upon completion of the Community Cleanup project. The Community Cleanup project is scheduled to last 1 month and the FireSmart project to last 2-3 months.

## **Duties:**

- Perform a major clean-up operation starting at the Public Works lot, sorting and disposing of materials, which may include the handling of hazardous materials.
- Conduct general landscaping and land clearing operations.
- Operate power tools like brush saws, pressure washer, jackhammers, and miscellaneous hand tools.
- Maintain a daily record of duties performed, as per department procedures.
- For qualified applicants, operate heavy-duty equipment such as excavators, gravel truck, garbage truck, and/or backhoe (major asset, though not required).
- Advise the Manager of any issues and suggest potential solutions.

## Qualifications:

- WHMIS required due to chemical hazards (training available).
- Experience in brushing, landscaping, or any public works function an asset.
- First Aid Level 1 with Transportation Endorsement an asset.
- FireSmart 101 + LFR (Local FireSmart Representative) training an asset, but can be provided for those continuing onto the FireSmart project.
- Power Saw Training an asset.
- Class 5 Driver's License a major asset.
- Class 1 Driver's License to operate heavy machinery an asset.
- 10 years of driving experience, for drivers, preferred.

There are **4 positions available**, only 1 driver absolutely required to fill out the crew. Positions are planned to start mid-December and carry on thru March.

Interested applicants can submit a resume by e-mail or in person to the Ditidaht Administration Office, Public Works, and Emergency Services:

admin@ditidaht.ca / publicworks@ditidaht.ca / jfothergill@ditidaht.ca

Must be received no later than 4:00pm on December 8<sup>th</sup> 2023 for the intended project start-date of Wednesday December 13<sup>th</sup>.